a n d  i m p a c t f u l  c o m m u n i t y  e n g a g e m e n t s .  

P a g e  1 5  o f  2 9   

F M - V S U - 0 5  

V 6  0 6 - 0 6 - 2 0 2 4  

N o .  

Proposed Solution 

We are seeking BOR approval to allocate a portion of the prior years' unutilized income from Internally 

Generated Funds, amounting to One Million Thirty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Two Pesos 

(₱1,035,342.00), as well as the mandatory reserve from the years 2018 to 2021, amounting to One Million 

Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Four Pesos (₱1,264,524.00). The total amount of 

Two Million Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Pesos (₱2,299,866.00) will be used 

for specific Programs, Projects, and Activities (PPAs), particularly for the Rehabilitation of Electricity Phases 

I and II in one of the Engineering Buildings located in the upper campus, which houses laboratory equipment. 

PROGRAM/ACTIVITY/PROJECT